



Punjab State e-Governance Society (PSeGS) O/o Department Of Governance Reforms, SCO-193-195, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Sector-34A, Chandigarh -160022 Phone : 0172-2600971, Fax: 0172-2666265 e-Mail: kalwarn.singh@punjab.gov.in

<u> Tender Reference Number: AMC-CSI&II /Punjab/DGR/ PSeGS/ 2014/ 01</u>

Tender for Selection Of "Service Provider" To "Design & Implementation of Local Area Network, Providing Facility Management Services and Annual Maintenance of IT Equipment/Networking Services For Punjab Civil Secretariat-I & II"

The Punjab State e-Governance Society invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the design, implementation, monitoring & maintenance of Local Area Network, Providing Facility Management Services and Annual Maintenance of IT infrastructure at Punjab Civil Secretariat-I and Punjab Civil Secretariat-II for a period of three (3) years.

## **Procurement of bid documents:**

- a. Comprehensive Tender document containing terms and conditions & scope of work can be purchased by the interested bidders from the above mentioned office on payment of a non-refundable fee of INR 10,000/- (INR Ten Thousand only) through Demand draft from Scheduled bank drawn in favor of "Punjab State e-Governance Society", payable at Chandigarh.
- b. Tender document can also be downloaded from <u>www.dgrpunjab.gov.in</u>. In Such case, the demand draft of RFP document fees should be submitted along with Proposal.
- c. Proposals received with inadequate or without Tender Document fees shall be rejected.

Sale of RFP document	$23^{\rm rd}$ July, 2014 to $7^{\rm th}$ August, 2014 up to 1.00 pm
Date of Pre-bid Conference	28 <sup>th</sup> July, 2014 at 03:00 pm
Venue of Pre-bid Conference	Punjab State e-Governance Society
	0/o Department Of Governance Reforms,
	SCO-193-195, 2nd Floor, Sector-34A, Chandigarh
Last date for submission of proposals	7 <sup>th</sup> August, 2014 up to 3.00 pm
Opening of Pre-qualification bid	7 <sup>th</sup> August, 2014 up to 3.30 pm
Contact Detail	Mr. Kalwarn Singh, Assistant Manager,
	Mobile : +91 9357242220
	Email: kalwarn.singh@punjab.gov.in